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ISA 682 lYE

BURKE'S

SCOTCH ailMWHim
"Garnkirk" and "Three Star."

SHERWOOD & SHERWOOD,
Ag'ents, S. F.

Igabelle W. E., conductor Market St. RR.. r. U'Z9

Valencia
Isacksen Adolf, seaman, r. 249 Steuart

Isacksen Christian, carpetlayer, r. 2625 Pine

Isacksen (Jlaus, clerk Pac. Rolling Mill, r. 926 )i Har-

rison
Isacksen J., seaman, r. 206 Steuart

Isacksen Juliana, widow, r. 926)4 Harrison
Isberg M., machinist Union Iron Works, r. 171 Perry

Ische Emll, cook J. Mentz, r. 445 Bryant
iBcherwood J. Leach, liquor saloon, 15 Valencia

Isele Theodore, r. 474 Jessie

Isenbahr Adolf, traveling salesman, r. 1408 Golden
Gfltc A.V

Isenbruck Rudolph, bookkeeper, r. 716 Stockton
Isenburg Benjamin, clerk L. Meyer, r. 1115 Clay

Iser John, tanner John Fitzgerald, r. St. Nicholas
Hotel, San Bruno Road

Ish James T., mining, 37 Montgomery Block
Isermann Frederick W., tailor Reeve & Staab, r. 316

Third
Isham John H., secretary, r. 717 Poit
Isham L. Byron, car starter Market St. KR., r. 74

California Av, B. H.
Isham Louis, stonecutter, r. 905 Bryant
Isham L. S. Mrs., r. 717 Post
Isham Murray L., livery and feed stables, 858 How-

ard, r. 828 Howard
Isham William, special policeman, r. N s Clipper bet

Castro and Diamond
Isidore Isaac, salesman, r. 1313J4 California
leigkeit Charles, master mariner, r. 1110)^ Hamp-

shire
Islet Adolph (Mietinger & Islet) r. 325 Ellis
Ismael P., butcher J. Ohlemutz, r. 533 Broadway
Isola Antonio, clerk A. Buchignani & Co., r. 1923

Polk
Isola Antonio, fresco painter, r. 426 Vallejo, rear
Isola Bartolomeo, porter V. Melnberger, r. 521 Orreen
Isola Giuseppe, bootblack, r. 521 Green, rear
Isola Jennie Miss, packer Demartini, Getz & Co., r.

1505 Dupont
Isola John, glove cutter, r. 3337 Mission
Isola Paolo, vegetables, 10 Colombo Market
Isola Rosa, widow, r. 3337 Mission
Isola Stepano, laborer, r. 1505 Dupont
Isolda Pasquale, gardener, r. Center nr Nebraska
Israel Abruham M., tailor. 111 Valencia
Israel Benedict, speculator, r. 1328 Eddy
Israel Edward, clerk Will & Finck, r. 2611 Sutter
Israel Ernest A., paperhanger, r. 551 Stevenson
Israel Florence, clerk, r. 1115 Sutter
Israel Grant I. Jr., clerk, r. 535 Geary
Israel Harry, cigarmaker, r. Ill Valencia
Israel Jacob, bushelnian Leon Lemos, r. 614 Jessie
Israel Jacob D., packer, r. 1402 Webster
Israel Jonas, drygoods, 934 Dupont, r. 1602 Stockton
Israel Joseph, clerk Buyer & Reich, r. 2611 Sutter
Israel Joseph, tailor, r. 614 Jessie
Israel Julius, traveling salesman Michalitschks Bros.

k Co., r. 1402 Webster
Israel Julius M.. clerk The Hi.story Co., r. 1328 Eddy
Israel Max (Kraker k Israel) r. 1815 Clay
iKrael Max D., poultry dealer, r. 1328 Eddy
Israel Meyer, peddler, r. 2611 Sutter
Israel Kimon, clothing, 614 Fourth
Israel Theodore, fresco painter, r. 1811 Baker
Israel William, clerk, r. 535 Geary
Israelsky Atiraham, stoc k clerk Hoffman. Alexander &

Co., r. 91.1 Golden Gate Av
IsraelKky Julius, r. 918 Golden Gate Av
Isruelsky Samuel, salesman J. W. Stern, r. 915 Golden

Gate Av
IsHslyH Henri, carriagemaker, r. 1320 Stockton
I"KeM Matthias, r. 27 Clementina
Ihbou Alfred, jeweler, 403 Pacitlc
iBson Robert, watchmaker, ',^03 Pacific, r. 207 Pacific

Isthmus House, William J. Baily proptr, 54 First

Italian Bersaglieri Guard, 625 Broadway
Italian Bersaglieri Mutual Benevolent Society, 625-

Broadway
Italian Cemetery, N s Point Lobos Av ur Thirty-

third Av
Italian Cliamber of Commerce, Charles

Dondero secretary, 506 Battery

Italian Mutual Benevolent Society, Benjamin Moron
secretary, 808 Montgomery

Italian Mutual Institute of San Francisco, D. Sper-

anza director, 104 Kearny
Italian Pnblisliing Co., P. A. Morbio presi-

dent, C. S. Bizzini secretary, publishers L'ltalia,

619 Montgomery
Italian Sharpshooters, armory 625 Broadway
Italian-Swiss Agricultural Colony, A. Sbarboro sec-

retary. 307 Sansome
Italian-Swiss Colony (Sonoma Co.) Ginocchio,

Belgrano & Co. agents, 521 Front
Italian-Swiss Mutual Loan Association, A. Sbarboro

secretary, 307 Sansome
Iten Henry (Iten & Merz) r. 324 Pacific

Iten & Merz (Henry Iten and OrbanMerz) restaurant,

324 Pacific

Itjen Richard, clerk J. Henry Tobbenboske, r. 623

Howard
Itsell Andrew, vice-principal John Swett Grammar

School, r. 1832 O'Farrell
Itsjen Carl T.. asst foreman Cal. Sugar Refinery, r.

3123^ Langton
luen Louis C, salesman F. Toplltz i Co., r. 316 Eddy

IVANCOVIOH J. & CO. ,aoHn
Ivancovich, George Belenez and Peter
Ii. Vucanovicli) importers and export-
ers foreign and domestic fruits, wliole—
sale dealers, commission merchants
and manufacturers California ivines,
NW cor Sansomf and Washington

Ivancovich John (J. Ivancovich & Co.) r. 1615 Van.
Ness Av

Ivancovich Louis, porter J. Ivancovich & Co., r. 916
Jackson

Ivanovlch John, with J. P. Eklund, r. 810 Bush
Ivanovich Martin, with J. P. Eklund, r. 727 Filbert
Ivelich George, cook, r. 1640 Market
Ivelich John, cook Versalovicli & Cossanovich, r. 415

Minna
Ivemeyer Hermann H., r. 428 Broadway
Ivers A. J., office 220 Sansome
Ivers R. Mrs., widow, 220 Sansome
Ivers Richard, clerk, 220 Sansome
Ivers William, laborer P. M. SS.
Iversen A. E., r. 1308 >J Leavenworth
Iversen Charles, seaman, r. 13 Clay
Iversen John, seaman, r. 13 Clay
Iversen Niels, dealer wood and posts, 11 Mission,

r. 908 Steiuer
Iversen Ole, machinist Tatum & Bowen, r. East

Berkeley
Iversen Peter (Iversen & Carlston) r. 534 First
Iversen Samuel, driver B. Cordes, r. 511 Twenty-third
Iversen & Carlston (Peter Iversen and John Carlston)

liquor saloon, 534 First
Iverson Andrew, driver, r. 173 Minna
Iverson C, teamster H. C.Thompson & Co., r. 529

Valencia
Iverson Caroline, widow, r. 341 Shipley
Iverson Chris, master bktn Monitor, office 318 Steuart
Iverson Edward, salesman Palmer & Rey, r. 1034

Clay
Iverson Emily Mrs., r. 1236 Mission
Iverson F. Mrs., ladies nurse, r. 19 Moss, rear
Iverson George W. (Roberts & Iverson) r. 123)^ Cum-

berland
Iverson Gerhard, lead glazier, r. 341 Shipley

W. W. MONTAGUE & CO.
IMPOBTERS OI"

INT
FOR GAS, STEAM AND -WATER.

Pipe Fittings, all Sizes.

309, 311, 313, 315 and 317 MARKET STREET

ORIENT Ids, Co, OF HARTFORD
Capital,

Assets,

$1,000,000

$1,836,722

GEO. 0. DORNIN, jManaget

WU. SEZTOIT, Asst. Manager.


